
ISSUE ID: 2015/M/15976

COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2013
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 11th March, 2015
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 311(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1963,  AS AMENDED BY SECTION 11 
OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT )ACT 1982, THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF ONE MONTH FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED 
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS CAUSE IS SHOWN TO THE 
CONTRARY, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 11 March 2015 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Assistant Registrar of Companies
Eileen O'Carroll

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

11-MAR-15

72803

74332

155721

194947

287474

323897

329059

334317

348769

352296

357850

364425

375539

376103

388941

390654

399529

414572

426735

432553

454612

454632

456477

460092

460243

466294

466744

469698

471792

480430

482581

485610

490834

490843

493335

507127

513152

519674

524601

525519

526085

528300

530205

530494

531446

534417

534471

542981

545549

A. BRYAN O'CALLAGHAN & 
COMPANY LIMITED

ARDAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED

ARDAL BUILDERS LIMITED

VIN DU LONGUEVILLE LIMITED

RYDE PROPERTY INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

GOODWOOD FLOORING LIMITED

NORTH ROSCOMMON COMMUNITY
FORUM LIMITED

SYNDAR LIMITED

COLERAINE

SEAMUS HYLAND LIMITED

JOHN LEDINGHAM LIMITED

HOEY-SMITH LIMITED

COMMERCIAL EVENTS LIMITED

MARSHALL GRAPHICS LIMITED

WEST-LINK TOLL BRIDGE 
LIMITED

LISCOR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CORK LUPUS SUPPORT GROUP 
LIMITED

SIMON NOLAN ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED

ASPEON LIMITED

ARKLOW SEA TOURS LIMITED

GILLEN JOYCE FIRE ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

FARRANFORE I.T. SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

SHEEHY RESTAURANT 
ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CREEVY MUSIC LIMITED

MONVOY SHOPPING CENTRE 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

FACE OF IRELAND COMPETITION 
LIMITED

THE HANGOUT LIMITED

BRIAN DEMPSEY ARCHITECTURAL
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

MUNIMENT LIMITED

VALDRON LIMITED

FOODSTIX LIMITED

BORRIS HOUSE WEDDINGS 
LIMITED

O'TOOLE (BUSINESS 
INTELLIGENCE) LIMITED

MUHAMMAD TARIQ LIMITED

AZANTEK LIMITED

HENNEBRY HORECA LIMITED

SCF DISTRIBUTORS (PTY)  LIMITED

CREEDON ENGINEERING AND 
SERVICES LIMITED

DONNELLYS PUBLIC HOUSE 
LIMITED

TURABEE MEDICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

FELSNER LIMITED

LIVE TRAINING LIMITED

ASPECT ENGLISH OBI LIMITED

DUP.LI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

QUIQUI LIMITED

WAMWED LIMITED

OLJIVE LIMITED

EXPERTS IN THE CLOUD LIMITED

MOAT CONSULTANCY SERVICES 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


