



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2015/M/15976

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 11th March, 2015
COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2013
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

OF THE COMPANIES (AMEN	DMENT)ACT 1982, THAT A' E NAMES OF THE FOLLO	T THE EXPIRATION OF ON WING COMPANIES WILL,	ACT, 1963, AS AMENDED BY SECTION E MONTH FROM THE DATE SPECIFIE UNLESS CAUSE IS SHOWN TO TI SOLVED.

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
72803	A. BRYAN O'CALLAGHAN & COMPANY LIMITED	11-MAR-15	469698	BRIAN DEMPSEY ARCHITECTURAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	11-MAR-15
74332	ARDAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED	11-MAR-15	471792	MUNIMENT LIMITED	11-MAR-15
155721	ARDAL BUILDERS LIMITED	11-MAR-15	480430	VALDRON LIMITED	11-MAR-15
194947	VIN DU LONGUEVILLE LIMITED	11-MAR-15	482581	FOODSTIX LIMITED	11-MAR-15
287474	RYDE PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LIMITED	11-MAR-15	485610	BORRIS HOUSE WEDDINGS LIMITED	11-MAR-15
323897	GOODWOOD FLOORING LIMITED	11-MAR-15	490834	O'TOOLE (BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE) LIMITED	11-MAR-15
329059	NORTH ROSCOMMON COMMUNITY FORUM LIMITED	11-MAR-15	490843	MUHAMMAD TARIQ LIMITED	11-MAR-15
334317	SYNDAR LIMITED	11-MAR-15	493335	AZANTEK LIMITED	11-MAR-15
348769	COLERAINE	11-MAR-15	507127	HENNEBRY HORECA LIMITED	11-MAR-15
352296	SEAMUS HYLAND LIMITED	11-MAR-15	513152	SCF DISTRIBUTORS (PTY) LIMITED	11-MAR-15
357850	JOHN LEDINGHAM LIMITED	11-MAR-15	519674	CREEDON ENGINEERING AND SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-15
364425	HOEY-SMITH LIMITED	11-MAR-15	524601	DONNELLYS PUBLIC HOUSE LIMITED	11-MAR-15
375539	COMMERCIAL EVENTS LIMITED	11-MAR-15			
376103	MARSHALL GRAPHICS LIMITED	11-MAR-15	525519	TURABEE MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-15
388941	WEST-LINK TOLL BRIDGE LIMITED	11-MAR-15	526085	FELSNER LIMITED	11-MAR-15
390654	LISCOR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	11-MAR-15	528300	LIVE TRAINING LIMITED	11-MAR-15
399529	CORK LUPUS SUPPORT GROUP LIMITED	11-MAR-15		ASPECT ENGLISH OBI LIMITED	11-MAR-15
414572	SIMON NOLAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED	11-MAR-15	530494 531446	DUP.LI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED QUIQUI LIMITED	11-MAR-15 11-MAR-15
426735	ASPEON LIMITED	11-MAR-15	534417	WAMWED LIMITED	11-MAR-15
432553	ARKLOW SEA TOURS LIMITED	11-MAR-15	534471	OLJIVE LIMITED	11-MAR-15
454612	GILLEN JOYCE FIRE ENGINEERING LIMITED	11-MAR-15	542981	EXPERTS IN THE CLOUD LIMITED	11-MAR-15
454632	FARRANFORE I.T. SOLUTIONS LIMITED	11-MAR-15	545549 MOAT CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED		11-MAR-15
456477	SHEEHY RESTAURANT ENTERPRISES LIMITED	11-MAR-15			
460092	CREEVY MUSIC LIMITED	11-MAR-15			
460243	MONVOY SHOPPING CENTRE MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	11-MAR-15			
466294	FACE OF IRELAND COMPETITION LIMITED	11-MAR-15			
466744	THE HANGOUT LIMITED	11-MAR-15			